
2021 NJ QSO PARTY RESULTS 

 
 NJ Station Results  Canada & DX Results  
 Club Results  Out of State – By State 

Out of NJ State Stations - By Total Score 
 

AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW DIGITAL POINTS MULT'S PWR TOTAL 

OUT OF NJ PLAQUE FL SO LO W4TJM 41 41 0 82 14 2 2296 

1ST RI RI SO LO W1WBB 46 27 0 73 14 2 2044 

1ST GA GA SO LO K4VBM 36 24 0 60 14 2 1680 

1ST KS KS SO LO NR0P 36 16 0 52 14 2 1456 

1ST PA (QRP) PA SO QRP W7LG 16 16 0 32 11 4 1408 

1ST FL SOHP FL SO HI W2XYZ 54 35 0 89 15 1 1335 

1ST WV WV SO LO N8II 29 19 0 48 13 2 1248 

1ST PA SOLP PA SO LO W3WHK 23 23 0 46 13 2 1196 

1ST NY NY SO LO WA2JQK 28 17 0 45 13 2 1170 

1ST IL IL SO LO WB9HFK 26 21 0 47 12 2 1128 

1ST CT CT SO LO W1QK 23 23 0 46 12 2 1104 

1ST MN MN SO LO W0PI 31 17 0 48 11 2 1056 

  FL SO HI AA4TI 45 22 0 67 15 1 1005 

1ST SC SC SO LO WN4AFP 21 20 0 41 12 2 984 

1ST OH OH SO LO W8KNO 23 14 0 37 13 2 962 

  OH SO LO N8TFD 26 17 0 43 11 2 946 

1ST NE NE SO HI KV0I 39 23 0 62 15 1 930 

1ST FL QRP FL SO QRP K3TW 14 6 0 20 10 4 800 

1ST MI MI SO LO W8EWH 18 18 0 36 11 2 792 

1ST TX TX SO LO K5YX 21 12 0 33 12 2 792 

1ST OR OR SO HI KA6BIM 32 19 0 51 15 1 765 

  IL SO LO W9QL 21 13 0 34 11 2 748 

  PA SO LO N3IW 17 17 0 34 11 2 748 

1ST PA SOHP PA SO HI K3WJV 31 21 0 52 14 1 728 

  TX SO LO KD2KW 20 20 0 40 9 2 720 

1ST TN TN SO LO K4DR 18 10 0 28 12 2 672 

  OH SO LO K3YP 14 14 0 28 11 2 616 

  IL SO LO K9CW 16 16 0 32 9 2 576 

  KS SO LO W0YJT 23 3 0 26 11 2 572 

1ST MA MA SO LO K1VUT 13 13   26 11 2 572 

  OH SO LO K9NW 14 14 0 28 10 2 560 

  PA SO LO K3ZA 14 14 0 28 10 2 560 

1ST TN SOHP TN SO HI W4SSF 23 18 0 41 13 1 533 

1ST IA IA SO LO AC0W 17 7 0 24 11 2 528 

1ST MO MO SO LO AA0CL 13 13 0 26 10 2 520 

1ST NH NH SO LO W1END 12 12 0 24 10 2 480 

  PA SO LO K3QP 13 13 0 26 9 2 468 

  OH SO LO K8RGI 13 8 0 21 11 2 462 

1ST LA LA SO LO WW5L 19 0 0 19 12 2 456 

  IL SO LO WA9LEY 12 11 0 23 9 2 414 

  OR SO HI K4XU 20 14 0 34 12 1 408 

1ST KS SOHP KS SO HI W0BH 25 10 0 35 11 1 385 

1ST NY SOHP NY SO HI KR2AA 16 16 0 32 12 1 384 

1ST VA VA SO LO K4ORD 12 12 0 24 8 2 384 

  MI SO LO NF8M 10 10 0 20 9 2 360 

  TN SO LO W4CMG 10 10 0 20 9 2 360 
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  VA SO LO WD4FMG 18 0 0 18 10 2 360 

1ST MO SOHP MO SO HI KI0Y 21 12 0 33 10 1 330 

1ST WA  WA SO LO N7AME 15 0 0 15 11 2 330 

1ST AZ AZ SO LO KK7AC 16 0 0 16 10 2 320 

1ST MN SOHP MN SO HI K0TC 16 16 0 32 10 1 320 

  PA SO LO W3TNU 10 10 0 20 8 2 320 

  SC SO LO KA4FVE 16 0 0 16 10 2 320 

  NY SO HI NS2N 16 15   31 10 1 310 

1ST AR AR SO LO KD5ILA 15 2 0 17 9 2 306 

  NY SO LO W2QL 10 7 0 17 9 2 306 

  VA SO LO KK4ADQ 17 0 0 17 9 2 306 

  WA SO LO AG7CC 10 9 0 19 8 2 304 

  OH SO LO K8WWS 9 9 0 18 8 2 288 

1ST OR SOLP OR SO LO W7GF 9 9 0 18 8 2 288 

  NY SO HI K4RUM 15 15 0 30 9 1 270 

1ST FL SOLP FL SO LO NK4O 11 11 0 22 6 2 264 

  VA SO LO KB4CG 8 8 0 16 8 2 256 

  NY SO HI N2RC 13 12 0 25 10 1 250 

1ST MA MO MA MO HI N1SOH 15 12 0 27 9 1 243 

  TX SO LO N5CHA 10 6 0 16 7 2 224 

1ST OH QRP OH SO QRP K8ZT 7 4 0 11 5 4 220 

  OR SO LO W7VC 8 7 0 15 7 2 210 

  MN SO LO KA0PQW 9 5 0 14 7 2 196 

1ST MD MD SO LO K3BTE 8 8 0 16 6 2 192 

  MO SO LO AI6O 11 5 0 16 6 2 192 

1ST OK OK SO LO KB5GI 10 2 0 12 8 2 192 

  TX SO LO K5MAY 12 0 0 12 8 2 192 

  FL SO HI K4SBZ 19 0 0 19 10 1 190 

1ST MT MT SO HI KJ9C 14 7 0 21 9 1 189 

1ST WA SOHP WA SO HI KB7PKC 17 4 0 21 9 1 189 

1ST OH SOHP OH SO HI AA8TA 10 10 0 20 9 1 180 

1ST WI WI SO LO K9GDF 7 7 0 14 6 2 168 

1ST OK SOHP OK SO HI K5CM 10 10 0 20 8 1 160 

  SC SO LO KB4DE 7 6 0 13 6 2 156 

1ST MA SOHP MA SO HI N1NN 11 11 0 22 7 1 154 

  TX SO LO K5LGX 11 0 0 11 7 2 154 

1ST TX SOHP TX SO HI K5TIA 11 11 0 22 7 1 154 

  FL SO LO KA3EHL 6 6 0 12 6 2 144 

  FL SO LO K3ZGA 7 7 0 14 5 2 140 

1ST DE DE SO HI AC3LZ 10 3 0 13 10 1 130 

  TX SO HI WA5LXS 10 6 0 16 8 1 128 

1ST TX MO TX MO LO N5T 9 0 0 9 7 2 126 

  VA SO LO W9TCV 9 0 0 9 7 2 126 

  FL SO LO N8RW 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  MN SO LO W6GMT 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  OH SO LO W8BZY 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 
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  PA SO LO KF3G 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  TX SO LO N9NM 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

1ST VA SOHP VA SO HI W4VG 9 7 0 16 7 1 112 

1ST VT VT SO HI AA1SU 11 5 0 16 7 1 112 

  KS SO LO W0JMW 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

1ST KY KY SO LO KG4SRK 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  TX SO LO AA5AH 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  TX SO LO N5DTT 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  VA SO LO KC9LC 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  MI SO LO K8GT 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

1ST NC NC SO LO N3CKI 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  NY SO LO KD2KEH 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  PA SO LO WA3AAN 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  LA SO LO W5LA 6 6 0 12 4 2 96 

  MN SO HI K0PC 8 8 0 16 6 1 96 

1ST CO CO SO HI AD1C 8 7 0 15 6 1 90 

  TN SO LO W4SDX 9 0 0 9 5 2 90 

1ST AZ SOHP AZ SO HI KE6GFI 11 0 0 11 8 1 88 

  MN SO LO W0COE 7 0 0 7 6 2 84 

1ST CA CA SO LO K6TQ 8 0 0 8 5 2 80 

  GA SO LO NJ8J 5 3 0 8 5 2 80 

  VA SO LO KW4GF 5 3 0 8 5 2 80 

  AZ SO LO W7DCM 7 2 0 9 4 2 72 

  MA SO LO N1CEO 5 4 0 9 4 2 72 

1ST WY WY SO LO WY7AA 7 0 0 7 5 2 70 

1ST CA SOHP CA SO HI W6TED 8 8 0 16 4 1 64 

  MD SO LO K3JSJ 7 1 0 8 4 2 64 

  MN SO LO K0JP 5 1 0 6 5 2 60 

1ST VT SOLP VT SO LO N1ADX 6 0 0 6 5 2 60 

  OR SO LO N7VS 5 4 0 9 3 2 54 

  CA SO LO W6NKR 4 4 0 8 3 2 48 

1ST MD SOHP MD SO HI K1BZ 6 2 0 8 6 1 48 

  MI SO LO N5MKY 6 0 0 6 4 2 48 

  VA SO LO KM4IAJ 6 0 0 6 4 2 48 

1ST IN IN SO HI KJ9B 8 0 0 8 5 1 40 

  LA SO LO WM5LA 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

  MD SO LO AB3GS 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

  TX SO LO KF5VO 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

  NC SO LO N4NTO 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

  SC SO LO N4QI 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

  TX SO LO KF5OMH 6 0 0 6 3 2 36 

  WI SO LO WO9B 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

1ST SC SOHP SC SO HI K4QQG 7 0 0 7 5 1 35 

  IA SO LO KC0EDE 4 0 0 4 4 2 32 

  MD SO HI N3DUE 5 0 0 5 5 1 25 

  FL SO LO KN4YRM 3 3 0 6 2 2 24 

  IL SO LO KD9NHZ 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 
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  MO SO LO W7KAM 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

  NC SO LO W4BTW 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST ND ND SO LO ND0TS 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

  TN SO LO WA4JA 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

  TX SO LO W5JCC 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

  CA SO LO K6BBQ 3 0 0 3 3 2 18 

  WI SO LO WA9PND 3 0 0 3 3 2 18 

  FL SO LO KN4JN 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

  WA SO LO WA8ZNC 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

  WA SO LO WT8P 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

  IN SO HI WB9CIF 3 2 0 5 3 1 15 

1ST IN SOLP IN SO LO K9WPV 2 1 0 3 2 2 12 

  OH SO HI KF8MZ 4 0 0 4 3 1 12 

  TN SO LO AC3D 2 1 0 3 2 2 12 

1ST NV NV SO LO W6US 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

  PA SO LO KA3E  2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

  TN SO LO KJ4KKD 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

1ST TX QRP TX SO QRP KE0TT 1 1 0 2 1 4 8 

1ST UT UT SO LO K7JSG 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

  MD SO HI W3LL 3 0 0 3 2 1 6 

1ST ME ME SO HI NY1E 3 0 0 3 2 1 6 

  CT SO LO N1IBQ 2 0 0 2 1 2 4 

  FL SO LO WA2ZDM 1 1 0 2 1 2 4 

  CA SO HI WI6X 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 

1ST IL SOHP IL SO HI N5EP 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 

  NV SO LO W7LTE 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 
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1ST AR AR SO LO KD5ILA 15 2 0 17 9 2 306 

1ST AZ AZ SO LO KK7AC 16 0 0 16 10 2 320 

1ST AZ SOHP AZ SO HI KE6GFI 11 0 0 11 8 1 88 

 AZ SO LO W7DCM 7 2 0 9 4 2 72 

1ST CA CA SO LO K6TQ 8 0 0 8 5 2 80 

1ST CA SOHP CA SO HI W6TED 8 8 0 16 4 1 64 

 CA SO LO W6NKR 4 4 0 8 3 2 48 

 CA SO LO K6BBQ 3 0 0 3 3 2 18 

 CA SO HI WI6X 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 

1ST CO CO SO HI AD1C 8 7 0 15 6 1 90 

1ST CT CT SO LO W1QK 23 23 0 46 12 2 1104 

 CT SO LO N1IBQ 2 0 0 2 1 2 4 

1ST DE DE SO HI AC3LZ 10 3 0 13 10 1 130 

OUT PLAQUE FL SO LO W4TJM 41 41 0 82 14 2 2296 

1ST FL SOHP FL SO HI W2XYZ 54 35 0 89 15 1 1335 

 FL SO HI AA4TI 45 22 0 67 15 1 1005 

1ST FL QRP FL SO QRP K3TW 14 6 0 20 10 4 800 

1ST FL SOLP FL SO LO NK4O 11 11 0 22 6 2 264 

 FL SO HI K4SBZ 19 0 0 19 10 1 190 

 FL SO LO KA3EHL 6 6 0 12 6 2 144 

 FL SO LO K3ZGA 7 7 0 14 5 2 140 

 FL SO LO N8RW 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

 FL SO LO KN4YRM 3 3 0 6 2 2 24 

 FL SO LO KN4JN 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

 FL SO LO WA2ZDM 1 1 0 2 1 2 4 

1ST GA GA SO LO K4VBM 36 24 0 60 14 2 1680 

 GA SO LO NJ8J 5 3 0 8 5 2 80 

1ST IA IA SO LO AC0W 17 7 0 24 11 2 528 

 IA SO LO KC0EDE 4 0 0 4 4 2 32 

1ST IL IL SO LO WB9HFK 26 21 0 47 12 2 1128 

 IL SO LO W9QL 21 13 0 34 11 2 748 

 IL SO LO K9CW 16 16 0 32 9 2 576 

 IL SO LO WA9LEY 12 11 0 23 9 2 414 

 IL SO LO KD9NHZ 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST IL SOHP IL SO HI N5EP 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 

1ST IN IN SO HI KJ9B 8 0 0 8 5 1 40 

 IN SO HI WB9CIF 3 2 0 5 3 1 15 

1ST IN SOLP IN SO LO K9WPV 2 1 0 3 2 2 12 

1ST KS KS SO LO NR0P 36 16 0 52 14 2 1456 

 KS SO LO W0YJT 23 3 0 26 11 2 572 

1ST KS SOHP KS SO HI W0BH 25 10 0 35 11 1 385 

 KS SO LO W0JMW 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 
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1ST KY KY SO LO KG4SRK 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

1ST LA LA SO LO WW5L 19 0 0 19 12 2 456 

  LA SO LO W5LA 6 6 0 12 4 2 96 

  LA SO LO WM5LA 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

1ST MA MA SO LO K1VUT 13 13   26 11 2 572 

1ST MA MO MA MO HI N1SOH 15 12 0 27 9 1 243 

1ST MA SOHP MA SO HI N1NN 11 11 0 22 7 1 154 

  MA SO LO N1CEO 5 4 0 9 4 2 72 

1ST MD MD SO LO K3BTE 8 8 0 16 6 2 192 

  MD SO LO K3JSJ 7 1 0 8 4 2 64 

1ST MD SOHP MD SO HI K1BZ 6 2 0 8 6 1 48 

  MD SO LO AB3GS 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

  MD SO HI N3DUE 5 0 0 5 5 1 25 

  MD SO HI W3LL 3 0 0 3 2 1 6 

1ST ME ME SO HI NY1E 3 0 0 3 2 1 6 

1ST MI MI SO LO W8EWH 18 18 0 36 11 2 792 

  MI SO LO NF8M 10 10 0 20 9 2 360 

  MI SO LO K8GT 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  MI SO LO N5MKY 6 0 0 6 4 2 48 

1ST MN MN SO LO W0PI 31 17 0 48 11 2 1056 

1ST MN SOHP MN SO HI K0TC 16 16 0 32 10 1 320 

  MN SO LO KA0PQW 9 5 0 14 7 2 196 

  MN SO LO W6GMT 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  MN SO HI K0PC 8 8 0 16 6 1 96 

  MN SO LO W0COE 7 0 0 7 6 2 84 

  MN SO LO K0JP 5 1 0 6 5 2 60 

1ST MO MO SO LO AA0CL 13 13 0 26 10 2 520 

1ST MO SOHP MO SO HI KI0Y 21 12 0 33 10 1 330 

  MO SO LO AI6O 11 5 0 16 6 2 192 

  MO SO LO W7KAM 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST MT MT SO HI KJ9C 14 7 0 21 9 1 189 

1ST NC NC SO LO N3CKI 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  NC SO LO N4NTO 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

  NC SO LO W4BTW 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST ND ND SO LO ND0TS 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST NE NE SO HI KV0I 39 23 0 62 15 1 930 

1ST NH NH SO LO W1END 12 12 0 24 10 2 480 

1ST NV NV SO LO W6US 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

  NV SO LO W7LTE 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 

1ST NY NY SO LO WA2JQK 28 17 0 45 13 2 1170 

1ST NY SOHP NY SO HI KR2AA 16 16 0 32 12 1 384 

  NY SO HI NS2N 16 15   31 10 1 310 
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  NY SO LO W2QL 10 7 0 17 9 2 306 

  NY SO HI K4RUM 15 15 0 30 9 1 270 

  NY SO HI N2RC 13 12 0 25 10 1 250 

  NY SO LO KD2KEH 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

1ST OH OH SO LO W8KNO 23 14 0 37 13 2 962 

  OH SO LO N8TFD 26 17 0 43 11 2 946 

  OH SO LO K3YP 14 14 0 28 11 2 616 

  OH SO LO K9NW 14 14 0 28 10 2 560 

  OH SO LO K8RGI 13 8 0 21 11 2 462 

  OH SO LO K8WWS 9 9 0 18 8 2 288 

1ST OH QRP OH SO QRP K8ZT 7 4 0 11 5 4 220 

1ST OH SOHP OH SO HI AA8TA 10 10 0 20 9 1 180 

  OH SO LO W8BZY 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  OH SO HI KF8MZ 4 0 0 4 3 1 12 

1ST OK OK SO LO KB5GI 10 2 0 12 8 2 192 

1ST OK SOHP OK SO HI K5CM 10 10 0 20 8 1 160 

1ST OR OR SO HI KA6BIM 32 19 0 51 15 1 765 

  OR SO HI K4XU 20 14 0 34 12 1 408 

1ST OR SOLP OR SO LO W7GF 9 9 0 18 8 2 288 

  OR SO LO W7VC 8 7 0 15 7 2 210 

  OR SO LO N7VS 5 4 0 9 3 2 54 

1ST PA (QRP) PA SO QRP W7LG 16 16 0 32 11 4 1408 

1ST PA SOLP PA SO LO W3WHK 23 23 0 46 13 2 1196 

  PA SO LO N3IW 17 17 0 34 11 2 748 

1ST PA SOHP PA SO HI K3WJV 31 21 0 52 14 1 728 

  PA SO LO K3ZA 14 14 0 28 10 2 560 

  PA SO LO K3QP 13 13 0 26 9 2 468 

  PA SO LO W3TNU 10 10 0 20 8 2 320 

  PA SO LO KF3G 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  PA SO LO WA3AAN 5 5 0 10 5 2 100 

  PA SO LO KA3E  2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

1ST RI RI SO LO W1WBB 46 27 0 73 14 2 2044 

1ST SC SC SO LO WN4AFP 21 20 0 41 12 2 984 

  SC SO LO KA4FVE 16 0 0 16 10 2 320 

  SC SO LO KB4DE 7 6 0 13 6 2 156 

  SC SO LO N4QI 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

1ST SC SOHP SC SO HI K4QQG 7 0 0 7 5 1 35 

1ST TN TN SO LO K4DR 18 10 0 28 12 2 672 

1ST TN SOHP TN SO HI W4SSF 23 18 0 41 13 1 533 

  TN SO LO W4CMG 10 10 0 20 9 2 360 

  TN SO LO W4SDX 9 0 0 9 5 2 90 

  TN SO LO WA4JA 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 
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  TN SO LO AC3D 2 1 0 3 2 2 12 

  TN SO LO KJ4KKD 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

1ST TX TX SO LO K5YX 21 12 0 33 12 2 792 

  TX SO LO KD2KW 20 20 0 40 9 2 720 

  TX SO LO N5CHA 10 6 0 16 7 2 224 

  TX SO LO K5MAY 12 0 0 12 8 2 192 

  TX SO LO K5LGX 11 0 0 11 7 2 154 

1ST TX SOHP TX SO HI K5TIA 11 11 0 22 7 1 154 

  TX SO HI WA5LXS 10 6 0 16 8 1 128 

1ST TX MO TX MO LO N5T 9 0 0 9 7 2 126 

  TX SO LO N9NM 6 6 0 12 5 2 120 

  TX SO LO AA5AH 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  TX SO LO N5DTT 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  TX SO LO KF5VO 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

  TX SO LO KF5OMH 6 0 0 6 3 2 36 

  TX SO LO W5JCC 4 0 0 4 3 2 24 

1ST TX QRP TX SO QRP KE0TT 1 1 0 2 1 4 8 

1ST UT UT SO LO K7JSG 2 0 0 2 2 2 8 

1ST VA VA SO LO K4ORD 12 12 0 24 8 2 384 

  VA SO LO WD4FMG 18 0 0 18 10 2 360 

  VA SO LO KK4ADQ 17 0 0 17 9 2 306 

  VA SO LO KB4CG 8 8 0 16 8 2 256 

  VA SO LO W9TCV 9 0 0 9 7 2 126 

1ST VA SOHP VA SO HI W4VG 9 7 0 16 7 1 112 

  VA SO LO KC9LC 9 0 0 9 6 2 108 

  VA SO LO KW4GF 5 3 0 8 5 2 80 

  VA SO LO KM4IAJ 6 0 0 6 4 2 48 

1ST VT VT SO HI AA1SU 11 5 0 16 7 1 112 

1ST VT SOLP VT SO LO N1ADX 6 0 0 6 5 2 60 

1ST WA  WA SO LO N7AME 15 0 0 15 11 2 330 

  WA SO LO AG7CC 10 9 0 19 8 2 304 

1ST WA SOHP WA SO HI KB7PKC 17 4 0 21 9 1 189 

  WA SO LO WA8ZNC 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

  WA SO LO WT8P 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

1ST WI WI SO LO K9GDF 7 7 0 14 6 2 168 

  WI SO LO WO9B 3 3 0 6 3 2 36 

  WI SO LO WA9PND 3 0 0 3 3 2 18 

1ST WV WV SO LO N8II 29 19 0 48 13 2 1248 

1ST WY WY SO LO WY7AA 7 0 0 7 5 2 70 
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AWARD QTH OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW DIGITAL POINTS MULT'S PWR TOTAL 

1ST BC BC SO LO VE7BC 14 5 0 19 10 2 380 

  BC SO LO VE7CV 14 7 0 21 9 2 378 

1ST BEL BELGIUM SO HI OT6M 15 12 0 27 10 1 270 

1ST GER GERMANY SO HI DL3DXX 4 4 0 8 2 1 16 

1ST IT ITALY SO LO IK2CFD 2 2 0 4 2 2 16 

1ST NB NB SO LO VE9RLW 5 0 0 5 4 2 40 

1ST ONT ONTARIO SO LO VE3HZ 19 0 0 19 11 2 418 

  ONTARIO SO LO VA3PC 16 0 0 16 10 2 320 

1ST CAN QRP ONTARIO SO QRP VE3DQN 5 5 0 10 4 4 160 

  ONTARIO SO LO VE3PYJ 3 0 0 3 3 2 18 

1ST SLO SLOVAKIA SO HI OM2VL 35 22 0 57 15 1 855 
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  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW DIGITAL POINTS MULT'S PWR TOTAL CLUB 

NNJ 1ST BERG NNJ BERG SO LO W2AAB 162 151 0 313 48 2 30048 FAIR LAWN ARC 

  1ST BERG MM NNJ BERG MM LO W2NPT 262 60 0 322 45 2 28980 FAIR LAWN ARC 

  1ST ESSEX NNJ ESSE SO HI WO2T 298 0 0 298 55 1 16390 FRC 

  1ST HUDS NNJ HUDS SO LO KC2PDO 17 0 0 17 11 2 374   

  1ST HUNT NNJ HUNT SO HI W2MKN 128 128 0 256 39 1 9984 FRC 

  1ST HUNT QRP NNJ HUNT SO QRP AC2YD 31 31 0 62 15 4 3720 SARNOFF 

  1ST HUNT LP NNJ HUNT SO LO W2VDZ 35 0 0 35 17 2 1190   

  1ST MIDD  NNJ MIDD SO LO AD2CC 25 0 0 25 9 2 450 DVRA 

    NNJ MIDD SO LO N2EIM 11 11 0 22 9 2 396 DAVID SARNOFF ARC 

  1ST MONM NNJ MONM SO HI W2IOB 270 103 0 373 47 1 17531   

    NNJ MONM SO HI K2CYS 192 36 0 228 47 1 10716 GARDEN STATE ARA 

    NNJ MONM SO HI W2CET 114 0 0 114 42 1 4788 GARDEN STATE ARA 

  1ST MONM LP NNJ MONM SO LO N2BZD 3 3 0 6 3 2 36   

  1ST MORR NNJ MORR SO HI NE2V 272 272 0 544 55 1 29920 FRC 

  1ST MORR LP NNJ MORR SO LO KC2WUF 43 43 0 86 29 2 4988 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

    NNJ MORR SO LO W2IOC 30 0 0 30 18 2 1080 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

  1ST ROVER NNJ ROVER SO LO KA2YRA 78 0 1 79 25 2 3950 FAIR LAWN ARC 

  1ST SOME NNJ SOME SO  LO KA2FIR 87 80 0 167 33 2 11022   

  1ST SOME HP NNJ SOME SO HI WB2PJH 120 120 0 240 38 1 9120 FRC 

    NNJ SOME SO LO KD2UUC 12 0 0 12 5 2 120   

  NNJ PLAQUE NNJ SUSS MM LO KK2TK 457 205 0 662 61 2 80764 ROBERT LARSON MEM SOC 

  1ST SUSS MOLP NNJ SUSS MO LO N2J 78 21 0 99 30 2 5940 WPWPXCC 

  1ST SUSS SOLP NNJ SUSS SO LO K2DFC 30 29 0 59 22 2 2596 SUSSEX COUNTY ARC 

  1ST UNIO  NNJ UNIO SO LO K2AL 283 174 0 457 60 2 54840 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

  1ST NJ QRP NNJ UNIO SO  QRP K2YG 53 53 0 106 31 4 13144 NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 

    NNJ UNIO SO LO AC2ZZ 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 TRI-COUNTY ARA 

  1st WRRN NNJ WRRN MM LO WC2FD 120 0 32 152 45 2 13680 721ST MECH CONTEST BAT 

                              

SNJ SNJ PLAQUE SNJ ATLA SO LO KZ2I 396 247 0 643 63 2 81018 SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 

    SNJ ATLA SO LO KX1W 60 12 20 92 38 2 6992 YCCC 

    SNJ ATLA SO LO W2CDS 1 1 0 2 1 2 4 SJDXA 

  1ST BURL SNJ BURL SO LO KA2K 508 44 0 552 63 2 69552 FRC 

 



2021 NJ QSO PARTY RESULTS 
 

Club Results Top Out of State – By State 
Canada & DX Results  Out of State – By Total Score 

 NJ Stations 
 

  AWARD QTH CTY OP CLASS CALL QSO'S CW DIGITAL POINTS MULT'S PWR TOTAL CLUB 

  1ST BURL SOHP SNJ BURL SO HI AK2S 167 167 0 334 47 1 15698 SARNOFF 

    SNJ BURL SO LO NU3E 80 0 80 160 40 2 12800 DAVID SARNOFF ARC 

    SNJ BURL SO LO K2SQS 94 82 0 176 36 2 12672 BCRC 

    SNJ BURL SO LO KD2P 112 0 0 112 43 2 9632 SJRA 

    SNJ BURL SO LO KD2EPM 78 76 0 154 29 2 8932 SJRA 

    SNJ BURL SO HI N2VW 128 0 0 128 32 1 4096 BCRC 

    SNJ BURL SO LO W2CN 38 12 0 50 20 2 2000   

    SNJ BURL SO LO WA3RHW 36 2 0 38 10 2 760   

    SNJ BURL SO HI K2QPN 16 0 0 16 3 1 48 BCRC 

  1ST CMDN SNJ CMDN SO LO N2UU 68 68 0 136 28 2 7616 FRC 

  1ST CMDN SOHP SNJ CMDN SO HI N2C 109 4 0 113 45 1 5085 GLOUCESTER CO ARC 

  1ST CUMB SNJ CUMB SO LO KD2SPJ 2 2 0 4 2 2 16   

  1ST MERC SNJ MERC MM HI W2ZQ 1001 5 0 1006 72 1 72432 DVRA 

  1ST MERC SOLP SNJ MERC SO LO KE2D 236 225 0 461 57 2 52554 SJRA 

  1ST OCEA SNJ OCEA SO LO K2RET 260 15 23 298 58 2 34568 FRC 

  1ST OCEA SOHP SNJ OCEA SO HI N2OO 143 37 0 180 41 1 7380 SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 

    SNJ OCEA SO LO N2XW 15 0 14 29 9 2 522 SJDXA 

    SNJ OCEA SO LO WA2ACV 15 0 0 15 14 2 420 ̀  

  1ST SALE SNJ SALE SO HI AB2E 192 151 0 343 50 1 17150 FRC 

                              
 



2021 NJ QSO PARTY RESULTS 

NJ Station Results Top Out of State – By State 
Canada & DX Results  Out of State – By Total Score 

 
CLUBS 

  
CLUB SCORE ENTRANTS COMMENT 

FRC 194300 8  

SOUTH JERSEY DX ASSN 88924 4 Gavel 

ROBERT LARSON MEM SOC 80764 1  

NEW PROVIDENCE ARC 74052 3  

DVRA 72432 1  

SJRA 71118 3  

FAIR LAWN ARC 62978 3  

DAVID SARNOFF ARC 32614 4  

BCRC 16816 3  

GARDEN STATE ARA 15504 2  

721ST MECH CONTEST BAT 13680 1  

YCCC 6992 1  

WPWPXCC 5940 1  

GLOUCESTER CO ARC 5085 1  

TRI-COUNTY ARA 2 1  
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